
 

LIGHT OF THE WORLD 
                        Roman Catholic Church 

MASS CONNECT SACRAMENTS 

WEEKEND MASS 
 

Saturday Vigil: 4:30 pm 
 

Sunday: 8:00 am, 10:00 am 
12:00 pm 

 
WEEKDAY MASS 

 

Monday-Friday: 8:30 am 
Wednesday: 5:30 pm 

RECONCILIATION 

Wednesday: 4:15 - 5:15 pm 
Thursday: 7:00 - 8:00 am 
Saturday: 3:00 - 4:00 pm 

 
BAPTISM 

Contact Bridget Rincon at 
bridget@lotw.org 

 
EMERGENCY AFTER HOURS 

For those in danger of dying, or if 
there has been a death, please call 

303-435-1169. 

 

LOCATION 
 

10316 W. Bowles Avenue, Littleton 
CO 80127  |  303-973-3969 

 
OFFICE HOURS 

 

Monday: closed 
Tuesday-Friday: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 

closed 12 pm - 1 pm each day 
 

ONLINE 
 

www.lotw.org 

JULY 25, 2021 17TH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 
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Welcome to Light of the World

 
 

Clergy 

Deacon Joe Donohoe 
Deacon.Donohoe@archden.org 

Deacon Rick Montagne  
DeaconRick@lotw.org 

Rev. Isidore Orjikwe 
Parochial Vicar -  “Father Isidore” 
FrIsidore@lotw.org 

Deacon Mark Wolbach  
DeaconMark@lotw.org 

Rev. Matthew Book 
Pastor - “Father Matt” 
FrMatt@lotw.org 
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John Walsh 
Food Outreach Coordinator 
John@lotw.org 

Dawn Maurath 
Director of Adult Catechesis 
Dawn@lotw.org 

Dr. Sherwood Owens 
Pastoral Associate 
Sherwood@lotw.org 

Laura Maclean 
Director of Music Ministry 
Laura@lotw.org 

Kelly Veitch 
Financial Assistant 
Kelly@lotw.org 

JoAnn Frank 
Liturgy Coordinator  
JoAnn@lotw.org 

Joanne Lafond 
Office Administrative Assistant 
Joanne@lotw.org 

Mike Richardson 
Asst. Facilities Manager 
Mike@lotw.org 

Kevin Westlake 
Director of Facilities 
Kevin@lotw.org 

Bridget Rincon 
Director of Family Ministry 
Bridget@lotw.org 

Jennifer Reicher 
Business Administrator 
Jennifer@lotw.org 

Kathryn Nygaard 
Director of Communications 
Kathryn@lotw.org 

Justin Herrera 
Audio/Visual Manager  
Justin@lotw.org 

Gayle LaFonte 
Faith Formation Assistant 
Gayle@lotw.org 

Counseling Resource:   
Justin Ryan, MA, LPC   303-552-6880 

Individual/Couple/Family 

For help with rent, utilities, or more, 
please call the St. Vincent de Paul 

help line at 303-973-2556. 

 

Pastoral Staff 

Deacon Jesse Taitano  
DeaconJesse@lotw.org 

Courtney McHale 
Coordinator of Youth & Young 
Adult Evangelization 
Courtney@lotw.org 
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Parish Life 

Weekly Stewardship Report 
July 17 - 18 

 Weekly Offertory 

Envelopes $ 19,109   

Online Giving $ 17,877 

Weekend Total 
 

$ 36,986  

 Year to Date 
July 1 - July 18 

Current Year $ 121,224   

Budgeted $ 109,671   

Current Year to Budget $ 11,553 

 Foundation to Serve Initiative 
Total Goal: $1,500,000 

Weekly Envelopes $ 154   

Weekly Online $ 2,071  

Weekend Total $ 2,225   

Total Donations & 
Pledges 

$1,313,711 
Please note: 

Our fiscal year ended on June 30, 2021. 
The full financial report will be coming this fall. 
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For the Sick  

· Elizabeth Davisson 
· Jeanne Fangman 
· Tony Frerich 
· Kathy Monheim 
· Tom Riley 
· Loretta Zola 
· All those who are injured or dying 

and in need of our prayers 
 

For the Deceased 

· Richard Miele 
· All the innocent children who were 

aborted and all victims of deadly 
violence 

Get Involved 

Needs this week: 
 

Salad dressing 
Syrup 
Cookies 
Crackers 
Pasta sides 
Old fashioned oatmeal 
Diapers (size 6) 
Extras from your garden -  
(bring produce directly to the pantry) 

 Food Pantry 

 Perpetual Adoration 

 Please Pray... 

Open Hours: 
 

Fridays 10 pm 
 

Prayer Partner Hours: 
 

Mondays 5 am, 7 am, 8 am, 9 am, 10 am 
Tuesdays 3 am & 2 pm 
Thursdays 8 am & 4 pm 
Saturdays 5 pm & 6 pm 
 

No hour is considered closed. Call/text 
Kim Raber at 303-726-7425 or call 
Anita Haynes at 720-981-1675. 


